2025-2026 Graduate Studies Fee Schedule - Doctorate

UNIVERSIT
PROGRAMME FEES ($) ESTIMATES ($)
CANADIAN STUDENTS INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS**
Tuition Rate ($) Summer Term | Fall Term Winter Term [ TOTAL Summer Term| Fall Term Winter Term TOTAL
Per Year | Per Term May 20,2025 | Sept 16,2025 | Jan 22,2026 | May 20, 2025 | Sept 16, 2025 | Jan 22, 2026
DOCTORATE
Agriculture 7,194.00 2,398.00 2,704.41 3,283.71 2,712.05 8,700.17 2,709.41 4,215.30 2,717.05 9,641.76
Arts and Social Sciences 4,851.00 1,617.00 2,158.23 2,768.84 2,104.65 7,031.72 2,163.23 3,700.43 2,109.65 7,973.31
Arts (Philosophy) Part-time 3,597.00 1,199.00 1,345.44 1,345.44 1,345.44 4,036.32 1,350.44 2,277.03 1,350.44 4,977.91
Computer Science 7,194.00 2,398.00 2,939.23 3,549.84 2,885.65 9,374.72 2,944.23 4,481.43 2,890.65 10,316.31
Engineering, Applied Science 7,194.00 2,398.00 3,039.23 3,649.84 2,985.65 9,674.72 3,044.23 4,581.43 2,990.65 10,616.31
Health 7,194.00 2,398.00 2,939.23 3,5649.84 2,885.65 9,374.72 2,944.23 4,481.43 2,890.65 10,316.31
Law 7,194.00 2,398.00 2,939.23 3,549.84 2,885.65 9,374.72 2,944.23 4,481.43 2,890.65 10,316.31
Medicine 7,194.00 2,398.00 2,939.23 3,5649.84 2,885.65 9,374.72 2,944.23 4,481.43 2,890.65 10,316.31
Nursing 7,194.00 2,398.00 2,939.23 3,549.84 2,885.65 9,374.72 2,944.23 4,481.43 2,890.65 10,316.31
Science 7,194.00 2,398.00 2,939.23 3,549.84 2,885.65 9,374.72 2,944.23 4,481.43 2,890.65 10,316.31
Management - PhD Information 7,194.00 2,398.00 2,939.23 3,5649.84 2,885.65 9,374.72 2,944.23 4,481.43 2,890.65 10,316.31
Management - PhD Management 7,194.00 2,398.00 2,939.23 3,5649.84 2,885.65 9,374.72 2,944.23 4,481.43 2,890.65 10,316.31
Cohorts Entering Prior to Fall 2019
|Continuing Fees 3,018.00 1,006.00 1,547.23 2,157.84 1,493.65 5,198.72 1,652.23 3,089.43 1,498.65 6,140.31
IMPORTANT:
Auxiliary Fees - Individual courses may also have auxiliary, and/or, distance fees in addition to course tuition, not included in estimates above.
Distance Fees - In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off-campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction.
NS Student Bursary - Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to $1283 per year.
Health Plans - All Full-Time Students Are provided with DSU Health and Dental Plans each September for ~ $ 488.86 Part-time students (or begin in another term) may be able to opt-in directly through DSU Health.
Students with proof of sufficient, comparable coverage may apply to opt-out at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than TBD
Proof of coverage is required for each academic year.
Note: Students are responsible to ensure Tuition and Fees are paid by payment due date to avoid late fees and interest irrespective of the opt-out date.
** International Students Are also provided with a basic health insurance plan each year. For those who start in other terms, a proportional rate is charged for the remainder of the policy year.
Students charged with the International Health Plan are able to opt-out from their plan if they can provide proof of enrollment in a comparable health plan.
For further information or rates, please contact the DSU Health Plan Office or visit Student VIP International.
Single $ 926.59 NOTE: included in the Fall semesters above
Family $ 233175
**  International Student Society Fee - All International Students are assessed a per term International Society Fee of $ 5.00
**  Currency - All fees are in Canadian dollars.
Mandatory Incidental Fees - included in estimates on page 1 with additional international tuition where applicable.
Full-time students (9 or more billing hours per term)
FALL AND WINTER - Studley, Carleton FALL AND WINTER - Sexton
DSU - FT $ 82.62 per term DSU-FT $ 82.62 per term
Graduate Student Society Fee $ 20.00 per term Graduate Student Society Fee $ 20.00 per term
Student Service fee - FT $ 184.73 per term Student Service fee - FT $ 184.73 per term
Facilities Renewal - FT $ 107.80 per term Facilities Renewal - FT $ 107.80 per term
Facilities Renewal - Recreation' $ 90.00 per term Facilities Renewal - Recreation’ $ 90.00 per term
University Bus Pass (Fall Term) $ 175.33 per year Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only? $ 100.00 per term
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team $ 2.50 per term Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team $ 2.50 per term
DSU Health $ 488.86 per year University Bus Pass (Fall Term) $ 175.33 per year
Full-time Fall $ 1,151.84 DSU Health $ 488.86 per year
Full-time Winter $ 487.65 Full-time Fall $ 1,251.84
$ 1,639.49 Full-time Winter $ 587.65
$ 1,839.49
Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change. Page 1 of 2




SUMMER

DSU - FT Summer

Graduate Student Society Fee

Student Service fee - FT Summer

Facilities Renewal - FT Summer

Facilities Renewal - Recreation’

University Bus Pass (May-August)

Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team
Full-time Summer’

FALL AND WINTER - Agriculture campus
DSU-FT
Graduate Student Society Fee
Student Service fee - FT
Facilities Renewal- FT
DSU Health
Full-time Fall
Full-time Winter

Part-time students (less than 9 billing hours, per term)
FALL, WINTER, SUMMER
DSU - PT
Graduate Student Society Fee
Facilities Renewal - PT
Student Service fee - PT
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team
Part-time

1. Facilities Renewal - Recreation supports athletic facilities and is assessed per term to a maximum of $180 per year.
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SUMMER - Sexton
DSU - FT Summer
Graduate Student Society Fee
Student Service fee - FT Summer
Facilities Renewal - FT Summer
Facilities Renewal - Recreation’
Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only?
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team
University Bus Pass (May-August)
Full-time Summer"

SUMMER - Agriculture campus

DSU-FT

Student Service fee - FT

Facilities Renewal - FT
Full-time Summer

FALL, WINTER, SUMMER - Agriculture campus
DSU-PT

Student Service fee - PT

Facilities Renewal - PT

2. Facilities Renewal - Sexton supports the IDEA building. Fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineering, Architecture and Planning.
3. If applicable, students in an approved Joint PhD program who are at the partner institution in a given term are assessed $15.00 per term to access basic Dalhousie services.

4. Agriculture campus tuition rates and other fees are noted separately where required.
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Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.

Page 2 of 2




